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REPA®IRESTIMATE* mé\

. ]
'I-.rEHrI: Liyg  SHCE346P DATE 05/07/18 0id: ¥ u-JL
MAKE :
mMobEL  : HYUNDAI 140
Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount gl 1
Front Bumper Cover 5105220
‘o w
Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) i'-' 522.40
Front Bumper Side Bracket RH) ¥~ 524.60
Front Fender (RH) -~ d" 5619.00¢
Headlamp assy RH ~~ e $1,388.001
Frt Fender s/shield Rh ¥5°° $169.80
SUB TOTAL $3,276.00
LESS 2 $655.20
DISCOUNTED TOTA $2,620.80
(Nett
5-
Labour Charge Jon
Panel Beating m
Spray Painting Charge ‘5.’}09:06 foo
Tuff Kote 5066 2=
Check wiring S50.06| 2+
TOTAL LABOUR $1,100.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $3,720.80

AL

?‘/f/‘f / J"IA "u

?,/-71 g _
Fif Yo |

Mf‘""f

LKK AQ TR TanE fnce nolify

This is an initial estimate based on a visual iInspection of the above vehicle, The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appainted by the Insurance company



COMFORIDELGRO

Our Job Ref No 305157531 ENGINEERING
ComioriDelGro Palid

Cate - DO/05/MB o Gro Erginwsiy
Faux: 6546 8155

FINALIZATION FORM

L LKK Fax:

Atn KALVIN

SHCB346P Data of Accidant ; 04/05M18

Thie survey and esiimates of the repairs of ihe above-mentioned vehicls are as follows:-

1. The repairjob shall bil fo: AlG - SKQB345X
reg
2 The finalized smount shall be:
{a) Spere Parts eftar List discount $2.447.36
{b)  Labour Charges el $ F4o L8
Total for Part-By-Part Repalr Cost b3 3!3?—1‘

(&) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repalr cost afier Less: 20%

Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3.  Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 warking days

4, Wa shall treat the above amount as Comect and Confirmed if there is no reply from you
within 7 working days

6. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimales and
finalized amount

Signature : w\ Signature :
Neme i JUMANI Name fCalen

Tel : 521-13'31\3\ Date . . a’u/rﬁ?

Y
Fie 65468156
ForOfficial Uss Only
Dooumenl
hem Amourt Attached gml:: Remarks
Yes or No
1. Renlal Rate P/Day YES
2. Loss of Income Pald N
3. Survey Fesos
4. LTA Search Fee $7.48
5. Medical Fees (on bahalf
of driver, if applicabla)

Remarks:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPATYY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO
ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL
65508755 DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE
JUB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

Date: 08,05.2018
Time; 15:02:03
Page: |

305157531
SHCE346P
0000000000
HYUNDAI

140

06.08.2015
07.05.2018 10:43
04.05.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-2322-A JMOV3IBUMPER WLIP&FOG | 1,052.20 20.00 841.76

0002 04-01-0103-0573-G  140VC PANEL-FENDER RH# 1 61900 20.00 4985.20

0003 04-01-0103-0782-A 140V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD RH# | 1,388.00 20,00 1,110.40

SUB-TOTAL : 2447.36
JOB NATURE
0000 L PANEL BEATING- FRT. 300.00
0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 400,00
0002 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING ,ﬂu.m
0003 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS. }d’fﬁ.nw
SUB-TOTAL : 950.00
TOTAL 339736
AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE: DATE:



OMFORIDELGRO

ComtortDelGro Enginsering Pta Lig

ENGINEERING ot
TR CoMPORIDELCRD Date/Time: 07.05.2018 14:28  Page : 1
am: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD :ales Order: JCNo3I05157531
OMER D B :E'é‘“”ﬂt'saqsp MILEAGE
¢ COMPORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD — —y
S 7010045 HYUNDAI : VE._____F
= 383 SIN MING DRIVE T T

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 s, 39T, 07. 008 5g ¢ o 45
m §3508755 - YR OF 2015 TAAGET DATE
L HE"de.

% COMPLETION DETETIME:
JUNT CARDNO. = . - MGU0T76878
40 DESCRIPTION
icident Date: 04.05.2018
\TURE: 3P 04.05.18/C
NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
KED & PASSED OUT BY:
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER S SIGMNATLURE
ecigemant Slig Exit Fass
. SHCB346P JU AIG LKK A SHCB346P
|
|

" Sarvioe Advisor SlgratureTsts Name of Service Advsor Cate
lurned to Barvice Reception upon collsstion T b= bempit By Secumty Guard



REPAIR ESTIMATE*

G

47 PM -
VEWICLEND  SHCB346P DATE 05/07/18 02 1, .lL
MAKE :
MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 N} 4
at Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount /j{ \
Front Bumper Cover $1,052.20
Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) . $22.40
Front Bumper Side Bracket (RH) - $24.60
Front Fender (RH) ~ $615.00
Headlamp assy RH »~~ $1,388.00
Frt Fender s/shield Rh $169.80
SUB TOTAL $3,276.00
LESS 20%,| $655.20
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $2,620.80
INett
5-
[Labour Charge Jou
Panel Beating S}Oﬂﬁ]
Spray Painting Charge 550600 |¥e=
Tuff Kote $50.06r| 2=
|Check wiring 55008 2+
TOTAL LABOUR| $1,100.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $3,720.80
Lol (e
/ ‘?f/"’/‘I !r‘fll .'l.'.".t L5 hence nafify S
g Ol s . i ving 1
l /7}. & "'-'T.
N 1-tvoy
/ /F J { .é \ =
Mﬂl /" ’o & gng
e s
IThis Is5 an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyar appainted by the insurance company
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COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref T 0518 / SHC8346P /CL(st) ENGINEERING

Your Ret

Date 30‘”33"15 ComlortDelGro Enginearing P
CDGE Taxi Claims Dept '

ALG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor

CHARTIS Buliding Singapore 508969

78 Shenton Way

#07-16 Warksnop

Singapore 079120 _ Braddel

Attn : Motor Claims Department  WITHOUT PREJUDICE ;

Dear Sir iy ke

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHCB346P YOUR INSURED SKQE345X ;_” _—

AND OTHER ON 04.05.18 ling Dt

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Fandan
Vehicle No: SHCB8346P which was involved In the captioned accident with your insured vehicle, 8

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them U
in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from a

the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SKQ6345X
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants Bincel Kacht

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 341048
2 2  dayslossof Rental @ $ 115.00 perday $  230.00 iy
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 3 .
4 GIA/LTA Search Fees $ 7.49
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees $ -
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation 3 -
SubTotal: 5 3647.97
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 2 dayslossoflncome@ $ B0.00 perdays - 160.00

Total Claims : § 3,B07.97
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a)  Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 8 pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of : SKQB345X
¢)  GIA/ Police report/s of SHC8346P
d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene { ) Certificate of Insurance
( ) Witness statement/s { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look Into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
soon as possible,

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury ¢laim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : cecilalee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO T
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S1 UBLAVE |, #0025 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAMIRE 408933 TEL : (D45} 62563361 FAX : (D&5) 62564315

16 AUGUST 2018

ANDREW CHUI MUN WAI BY POST & BY EMAIL
BLOCK 87 PASIR RIS GROVE

#06-16

SINGAPORE 518213

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC3/AIG18008428/K1hb3
YOUR REF : SKQ 6345X

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKQ 6345X AND SHC 8346P ALONG COMPASSVALE WALK
ON 04.05.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third
party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer’/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of
SHC 8346P against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had
amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as
the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be atlected as a
resull of the claim againsl your policy.

We shall proceed o deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not

provided at AlG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Tralfic Police offence
and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs ot accident scene (il any)
Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (It any)



51 UNIAVE 1, #0125 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408913 TEL : (065) 62363561 FAX : (065 62564315

Video footage ol accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

It you or your passenger(s) are liling a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liabllity with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AlG's prior knowledge and consent,

This letter should not be regarded as a walver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AlG shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarification, please do not hesitale 1o contact us at 6841 2096 or emalil us
at vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

/
v

Vic Alpeh
ase Handler
DID: 6841 2096
FAX: 6741 4108
Email: vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com

cc. AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
(Matar Claims Dept)

h falcrow.
(Email)



Vic !LI(KAuto!

From: Vic [LKKAuUto)

Sent: Friday, 16 August, 2019 1:47 PM

To: alethea@falcrow.com

Cc Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: YOUR REF: SKQ 6345X_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKQ 6345X AND SHC 8346P ALONG

COMPASSVALE WALK ON 04.05.2018

S1UBLAVE 1, #00-25 PAYA LI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (045) 62563561 FAX : (085) 625641315

16 AUGUST 2019

ANDREW CHUI MUN WAI BY POST & BY EMAIL
BLOCK 87 PASIR RIS GROVE

#06-16

SINGAPORE 518213

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC3/AIG18008428/K1hb3
YOUR REF : 5KQ 6345X

ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5KQ 6345X AND SHC 8346P ALONG COMPASSVALE WALK ON 04.05.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Warkshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 8346P against your
motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given
us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to
negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com
within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG’s reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive

and further document may be required:;

» Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
o Driver's driving license or forelgn driving license (if any)

|



Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of vour legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
andfor their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and
consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

in the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2096 or email us at vicalpeh@Ilkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively,

Best Regards,
Vie Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)

IKK = Save the Earth Prine only when necessory

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
uriintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. I you believe that you received this e-mall in error, please do nol
read this a-mail or any altached jtems, Please delete the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sander thal you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
[NAF 7 PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHCB346P , SKQ6345X ON D4-May-18 23:45
ALONG COMPASSYALE WALK TWDS COMPASSVALE DR.
1/ We LEE KONG HENG {Hirer) NRIC No.: S51548622H
andfor [Ralef) NRIC No.:
Tax Numper SHCE3IA6P

Herepy authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, (ncluding loss of income, lass of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any setthiement or compensation amaount In respect of my/our claim
against third party fexcept personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Youcher an my/our behalf
4. To accapt any payment (claim procesds) In respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 07-May-2018

Name of Hirer LEE KONG HENG

Hirer NRIC 51548622H Slgnaturs

Adilress 343 TAMPINES STREET 33 #02-304
520343

Contact No. B2B29553

hitp:/fedgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime View/CDG.VARS. V. LettofAut...  07/052018




RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that

we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed
for $$3,650.00 (Global Sum - all ip) for vehicle no. SHC 8346P that was damaged pursuant to the
accident which occurred on 04/05/2018 (date) along COMPASSVALE WALK (location) involving
vehicle no/s SKQ 6345X. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 07/05/2018 (date) at “the
workshop”.

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE
LTD (“the third party claimant”) of vehicle no. SHC 8346P make the claim as set out in the above

paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l
deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”.

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party claimant”
after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses
suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage 1o SHC
83460,

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

0 b \ Please forward your cheque made payable to:
" — -
e \a 4 >4 COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
(. ‘ feen TAN
(\J“" I:rL.n;u' Clawns
~ .
Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by “the workshop” (with chop)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGED ENGIREERING FTE L 1D
HLOYANEG DRIVE

SINGAPIRE 5085983
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COM FO R-IDELGRO Cnmmr!l'.'llelﬁra. Engineering Pte Lid

ENGINEERING S
& member of COMIORDELGRO s 4
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE (AMPANY REG. NO. ¢ 19950R048W
Page: 1
BO10004
VEHLE N TRV, Wi/
AlG ARIA PACIFIC TNSURANCE PTE 1,TD SHCRIA4RP Q1.¥?1QH.1fmTﬁﬁ.ﬂmﬂ
HAKE JIOR RO,
#08-16 7R SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUTT.D HYUNIDA [ 05157531
SINGRPORE 83 079120
MODET, (HXMETER JTNG
CONTACT ND: /4193000 3225094 [-40 -
DATE (OF HMs NATE/TIMK TR
06.08. 2015 07.05.2018 10:45
. 2 g CHASSTS CODR
Description : 3P 04.05.18 KEMHIB41 UMAIOT68TA
8/No  Part No. Oty Unit Price #Disc Net
PART REQUTSTTTON
oD p4-01-0103-23722 140V BUMPER W 1P & P0G 1 1,062,220 20,00 B41.,7h
0002 04-01-0103-0573 40V PANKI~FENIDER RH# 1 619,00 20.00 495, 20
0003 D4-01-0103-07872  140V7 1.AME ARSY-HKAD HHE 1 1,388.00 20.00 1.110. 40
SUR-TOTAIL H 2,447 . 36
JOR NATURE
0001 L FANET, HEATINGG— FHT 300. 00 300, 00
D002 Z23-502 SPRAYPAINT 0N AFFRTED AREA 400.00 404). 00
® o003 17-01 CHECK ALY, LIGHTING 20.00 20. 00
D004 20-00 TUFF COAT DN AFFECTED PARTS. 20.00 20,00
SUR-"17TAL - 740.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A mamber of COMMORDELLED

ACCOUNT No INVOICE Mo AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office:
105 Broddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note thal no recaipt shall be ssued uniess requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

| COMPORTELCRO

A member

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

Wit maing

TAX INVOICE COMPARY HEG. N. : I‘Flﬁﬂﬁl'}?-ﬁ?
8010004
VEHULE RO TRV, RO/JDAYTE
AIG ASIA PACTFIC TNSURANCK PTR LTD SH .'Mﬂhl-' ﬂ1_1'i1*?4ﬁ_'i;‘r{.'i.ﬂh_J*.H"IR
= . MAKK JOR WO,
#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BRUTLD HYTINDIA | INR15751
SINGAPORE 5G 079120
_ _ MODEL (MOMETER READI KRG
CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094 i-40
DATE (0F Wk NATE/TIME TN
06.08. 2015 07.05.2018 10:45
CHASSIS (DK
. KMHLB4ATUIMEANTRATR
iteme total 3,187.368
Add GBET @ 7.000 % 223.12
invoice amamt 3,410, 4R
Issned by ¢ KATHERINETAN 10.05.20M8 17:10:18
Repair t : 180/57/57
Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid

A rmsmibes of mmlf"‘llhﬁ'l;' ACCOUNT Mo

Head Office:
203 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

BOTIN0NA

Kindly note that no receipt shall be esued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

INVOICE No AMOURNT BANK/CHQ No




Qur Ref: CT18050140

Lomlort

| g

Date: 10 May 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON D4/05/2018 @ 23:45hrs

ALONG COMPASSVALE WALK TWDS COMPASSVALE DR
INVOLVING SKQB345X

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHCB346P (the “Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LEE KONG HENG IC NO
$1548622H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd al the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $115.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized warkshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 8555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail htps: vl tagov.sg/Maivrlaction/insPart Demil By AATFUNCTION ..

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code  Insurance Company Mame
SKEQ&I45X 04 May 2018/ 23:45:00  Successful AD4 AIG ASIA PACTFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD

Previous OK

lofl 07052018, 12:24 PM



Menmen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Eapress

Page | of |

| CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
Case | Notfied Est Sabmitted | Ad) Assignes Ad) Apt 7] Submitted | ns Authiad Cralus
Pending far
o |10 MY 2018 o8l 030 $$3,187.36 543,187.36 ng for Survey
Hillt Feg ket ity . | Sotit Exvimates | | View Rt p—

Hain Claim Details

CLATM SUBFOLDER DETAILS
Insspred: ANDREW CHUI MUN WAT, 10 SFIT42592G

:;::Hlnt' COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD, Co. Heg. No.: 1993038210

Vehicle Reg.
N

| [Created by sdjuster]

D4/D5/2018 23:00 - :59
[32 Months and 28 Days From LTA Beg Date (Man Yr}] I

Policy/Coves
Note No, | 2100395412 (Comprenensive)

Poficy No.
| Clabmpnt )

Exress:
ComfortDelGre Englneering Ple Lid (Loyang) 59 Loyang Orive, 508565 Loyang - Tel: £214 5300

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd. (Express) - Tel| E5-6415-3000 -, [Handisd by Chan, Kian-Meng]
Klanmeng Chanl @aly cam

MS First Capital Insurance Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 682223311
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-1561

17/05/2018]
ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED
Thers are na mall for this case.

SHCB346P
TP / BOB18B9BBOLSG

Date of Loss:

Clairm Type!

Vehicle Beg.
Mo, SKQE3I45X
[Insured):

[~ 1B088936MFSH

Appairer;
Handiing
Insurer
Claimant's
Insurer

Adjuster

[Handied by KALVIN ANG WET KUN | .. [Final Rpt due

View M ] Campose Case Mall I

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™ View All | SearchTasks | Create New Task | Compiete |
Due Date  Priorty Type  Task Group Subject  Handler Assigned By Completad On Created On =~ Done?
No results,

https:/singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=d... 18/9/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2
Claim Documents
*SHCB346P (B0B18988015G)
[SKQ6345X]
T
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
May 4 2018 11:00PM
[ANDREW CHUI MUN WAI]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Upiad Documents | Upiosd Photos | Composs Wew Leter | Upicsd vides | upiesd auaie | View [Viw in Browser| <]
Video lipmpage [v]| B
No_|Finalizad On LMK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd {HG) Thumbnall |Print
1 |16/08/1913:29 | YMGeo - Accident © | Losd Med
Letters/Correspondences § per I~] &
Mo | Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd {H) Thumtinall Print
1 |{Draht) Third Party Express Settlement — Payment Breakdown [i] Edit
Photos/Images (3 per pag [
o | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pto Ltd (HQ) Thumbeaail | Print
1 |oBjos/1817:25 | General View 0| loadirs | A
2 |omjos/18 17:25 General View B csaws | M
31 |oa/os/im 1725 | Ganeral View 0| st | A
4 |oB/OS/AE 17:25 | Genaeral View 0| dwe |
5 |DA/DS/1817:25 | Genaral View 0| tsarws | B
6 |DB/OS/18 17:25 | Geners) View Q| sdws | B
7 |0B/mS1B 17:25 | Genersl View O wws | B
8 |OM/OS/18 17:25 | Genersl View _g Load WG | BA
5 |0B/0S/1817:25 | Genersl View 0| wediec | B4
10 [DA/DS/16 17:25 | Genersl View 0! wadws | A
11 |08/05/18 17:25 | General View 0| wadws | A
12 |omos/1817:25 | General View 8| adws || B
11 |08/05/1817:15 | Ganeral View 0| waws | A
14 |08/05/18 17:25 General View 0| s | A
15 |D8/0S/18 17:25 | General View 0| leadrs | M
16 |08/0S/1817:25 | Genersl View _g Load JpG | A
17 |om0si1m 17:25 General View B woaws | B
18 |DBE/OS/1B 1725 | General View | ediec | B
15 |OR/DS/18 17:35 Ganeral View O | Losd P 17
20 |0B/0S/18 17:25 | Genersl View 0| waws | M
21 |0B/OS/1817:25 | General View 0| waars | A
22 |OWOS/8 1725 | Ganeral View 0| waws | A
21 |pA/OS/18 17:2% Ganaral View i lcad G | A
24 |0B/OS/18 17:25 | Ganeral View 0 | wedirs | A
25 |08/05/18 1735 | Genarsl View 0| taaws | A
26 |0B/DS/1817:25 | General View 0| wdivc | &
27 |om/0S/18 17:38 | Relnspection Photo 0| adivs | A
28 |0A/0%718 17:28 | Reinspection Photo D | oadrc | A
2% |08/05/18 17:28 Reinspection Photo |_l_ load G | FA
Documantation |1 per page E &
lio |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Aute Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbneil | Prink
1 |DB/DS/16 17:54 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED 0 | Lodror
7 |oB/Mm5/1817:54 | TP GIA REPORT Load POF
3 |16/08/1913:49  |EMAILTO O Lond POF
s |16/08/10 1349 |LETTER TO O Load PDF
£ | 1m08/1009:43 | WORKSHOP INVOICE Lond FOF

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_... 18/9/2019




Menmen e-Claims

Page 2 0f 2

Video tperpage [v] EA
Mo | Finaliged On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
L] 18/09/19 09:43 AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM ] ‘Lntd POF

7 | 1B/09/18 05:43 Reloase Voucher g Load PDF _|
L) 18/09/19 09:43 RENTAL RECEIPT Load POF

8 |18/09/19 09:43 | RENTAL MILEAGE Losd FOF

10 | 16/09/19 09:43 LTA SEARCH g Load FOF

11 |18/09/1902:43  |LOD Load PDF

Mo | Finalized On AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G] | Thumibsnail | Primt
1 |10/05/1815:17 | O1 GIA REPORT [ BT

Documents Checklist
DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST neset | save | Pom |

There are no document chacklists configuned.

Our Checkiist Remarks - LKK Aute Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)

Show Remarks To: L Handbng Trsurer
Beote . Rl B DewEE Gl yaad show 11D efher patlies

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_... 18/9/2019



Preview Page | of 1

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
[‘d‘-hlcl-l No: SKOB345X (Insd veh) Model: YUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)
SHCB346P (TP veh)

| Date of Accident: | 04/05/2018

Giobal Sum Settiement | - | [X] Yes [ £ 1 No

Repair Estimate 5 3968126

Final Repair Cost - 3,650.00

Loss of Use x| 1.50 days at $50.00 per day

Rental (if any) 8| 15 days

LTA / GIA Search Fes $

Others: L

1%

Final Setilement Sum (Global Sum) g 3.,650.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicale
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)

B) For GIA Registered Workshop: T':‘:‘i""lm“' Nesitio; SOLNSomei

BOLA Liability. 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collistans and for cases where BOLA does not apply

Remarks

Paymaent Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ' § 3,650.00

2Z) H 51

3) 5|

4) 8

5) 5

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN Aoy
LKK Auto Consuitants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Inveice; Release Voucher: Authorisation to Act: Survey Report;
Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc&fuseaction=dsp_d... 18/9/2019



Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd ico reg no 188807198

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408033
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 5844-8805 Email sur@ikkauto.com;assignments@Ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG18008428/K1HB302

Date: 18/08/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid.  Policy No 2100395412
e . SHCB346P insured Vehicle No : SKQB345X
Date of Loss: 04/052018 MNature of Claim: TP Claim No: B0818888015G
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg Mo SHCB346P
Make & Model: HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (&) Engine No: D4FDFUS3TR32
Reg. Dale: 06/08/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Chassis No: KMHLE41UMGUOTEETA
Colour; Blue Odometer 332881 km
Engine Capacity: 1885 cc
Market Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S8); Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition Steering (Serviceable) Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Ne Pre-accident Condition;
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 205/60 R16
Front Left Side; Goodyear 7 mm Rear Left Side: Goodyear 7 mm
Frant Right Side: Goodyear 7 mm Rear Right Side: Goodyear 7 mm
The above valles represant ihe mmaning fyre foads depth
(COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference  DIff %
Parts 2.620.80 244738 173.44 6,62
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1.100.00 740.00 360.00 3273
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (5%) 3,720.80 3,187.36 533.44 14.34
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (5%5) 260.45 22312 37.34 14.34
MNett Amount (S§) 3,981.26 3,410.48 570.78 14.34
+ Loss of Use (1.5 x $550.00/day) (S5) 75.00
+ Car Rental (1.5 x $$115.00/day) (5%) 172.50
+ Doc/Search Fee (53%) 7.49
Nett Liability (55%) 3,665.47
Global Sum Settlement (53%) 3,650.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 07052018
Date Inspeciad: O7/05/2018 Inspected At ComforiDelGro Enginearing Ple Lid
{Loyang)
59 Loyang Drive
Singapore 508869
Estimated Period of Repair: 2 0 days

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=g... 18/9/2019



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager; VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings af the fme and place of inspection stated herein, Such inspection hog tesn comed oul 10 (he fesl of our
knowledge and abifity but any ofher fability under any other circumstances (s hemby sipressly srcivded

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=g... 18/9/2019



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No. Parliculars Cendition Repairer’s Amount

1 1 *FRONT BUMPER COVER Deformed 1,052.20FL *1,052.20FL
2 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH) Serviceable 22 40FL “.FL
3 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (RH) Serviceable 24 BOFL “FL
4 1 *FRONT FENDER (RH) Dented B1B.00FL  *B18.00FL
§ 1 *HEADLAMP ASSY RH Grazed 1,388.00FL *1,388.00FL
68 1 *FRT FENDER S/SHIELD RH Serviceable 169.80FL “FL

F=Franchise part L=LstitamDsc
Sub Total (S5) 3,276.00 3,059.20
- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S%) 655.20 61184

Total Parts (S§)  2,620.80 2,447.36

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=g... 18/9/2019



Adjuster Report Page 4ol 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscallaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairar's Amount

Labour ltems

1 PANEL BEATING Now 500.00 300.00

2 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE Mew 500.00 400.00

3 TUFF KOTE MNew 50,00 20,00

4 CHECK WIRING New 50.00 20.00
Gross Labour Cost (5§) 1,100.00 740.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-oul

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=g... 18/9/2019



